
2025 NMWWA SW Section
"Jake Hands Memorial Work Shop"

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

Total 
Hours 

Javier Gutierrez

President: Michael Lopez                                                       

Eddy Balch

Javier Gutierrez

Aaron Burke

Lunch

Hydrants O&M

Certifcation review

11:00-12:00pm

12:00:-1:15pm

1:15-2:15pm

2:30-3:30pm

3:45-4:45pm

Electrical Controls And Safety

Pumps And Well Controls

Disifection

Safety

Electronic meters

Javier Gutierrez

Eddy Balch

2:30-3:30pm

7:30-8:30am

8:45-9:45am

10:00-11:00am

James Doyle

James Doyle

Javier Gutierrez

Lunch

Wells

 Distribution

Valves O&M

9:45-10:45am

                           Water Courses - Thursday - June 26, 2025

Wyatt Briggs

Aaron Burke

Javier Gutierrez

1200:-1:15pm

1:15-2:15pm

                                Water Courses - Wednesday - June 25, 2025

7:30-8:15am

8:30-9:30am

3:45-4:45pm

Registration

Basic Water Math

Basic Water Math

Compound, Ultra Mag, Displacement

Water Credits:

Wastewater Credits:

Name:
NMED ID# or SSN#:

11:00-12:00pm

INSTRUCTOR

Wyatt Briggs



2025 NMWWA SW Section
"Jake Hands Memorial Work Shop"

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

Sampling and Reporting 1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

1hr

Total 
hours 

7:30-8:15am

8:30-9:30am

9:45-10:45am

Water Credits:

Wastewater Credits:

Name:
NMED ID # or SSN#:

Wastewater Courses - Wednesday-June 25, 2025

Registration

WW Disinfection

11:00-12:00pm

12:-1:15pm

1:15-2:15pm

2:30-3:30pm

Basic Wastewater Math

Wastewater Characteristics

Intoduction to WW Treatment

Basic Wastewater Math
Lunch

Wastewater Courses - Thursday - June 26, 2025

INSTRUCTOR

Terry Mount

Terry Mount

Terry Mount

WW Lagoon O & M

11:00-12:00pm

Terry Mount

Terry Mount

Terry Mount3:45-4:45pm

Terry Mount

Terry Mount

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

Lunch

2:30-3:30pm

3:45-4:45pm

1:15-2:15pm

President: Michael Lopez                                                     

Collection Systems

Ethics and Communication 

Documentation

12:00:-1:15pm

Solids Handling

Certification Review

Collection Systems

7:30-8:30am

8:45-9:45am

10:00-11:00am


