

2025 NMWWA SW Section "Jake Hands Memorial Work Shop"

Name:		Water Credits:	
NMED ID# or S	SSN#:	Wastewater Credits:	
	Water Courses - Wednesda	y - June 25, 2025	
7:30-8:15am	Registration	INSTRUCTOR	
8:30-9:30am	Basic Water Math	Wyatt Briggs	1hr
9:45-10:45am	Basic Water Math	Wy. Briggs	1hr
11:00-12:00pm	Compound, Ultra Mag, Displacement	Aaron Burke	1hr
1200:-1:15pm	Lunch		
1:15-2:15pm	Wells	Javier Gutierrez	1hr
2:30-3:30pm	Distribution (Javier Gutierrez	1hr
3:45-4:45pm	Valves O&M	Eddy Balch	1hr
	Water Courses - Thursday -	June 26, 2025	
7:30-8:30am	Electrical Centre sand Safety	James Doyle	1hr
8:45-9:45am	Pumps And Well Controls	James Doyle	1hr
10:00-11:00am	Disifection	Javier Gutierrez	1hr
11:00-12:00pm	Safety	Javier Gutierrez	1hr
12:00:-1:15pm	Lunch		
1:15-2:15pm	Hydrants O&M	Eddy Balch	1hr
2:30-3:30pm	Certifcation review	Javier Gutierrez	1hr
3:45-4:45pm	Electronic meters	Aaron Burke	1hr
President: Michael Lopez			Total Hours



2025 NMWWA SW Section "Jake Hands Memorial Work Shop"

Name:		Water Credits:]	
NMED ID # or SSN#:		Wastewater Credits:	1	
Wastewater Courses - Wednesday-June 25, 2025				
7:30-8:15am	Registration	INSTRUCTOR		
8:30-9:30am	Wastewater Characteristics	Try Mount	1hr	
9:45-10:45am	Intoduction to WW Treatment	Terry Mount	1hr	
11:00-12:00pm	Basic Wastewater Math	Terry Mount	1hr	
12:-1:15pm	Lunch			
1:15-2:15pm	Basic Wastewater Math	Terry Mount	1hr	
2:30-3:30pm	WW Lagoon O & M	Terry Mount	1hr	
3:45-4:45pm	WW Disinfection	Terry Mount	1hr	
	Wastewater Cours Thursday - June	e 26, 2025		
7:30-8:30am	Solia. Handling	Terry Mount	1hr	
8:45-9:45am	Certification Review	Terry Mount	1hr	
10:00-11:00am	pling and Reporting	TBD	1hr	
11:00-12:00pm	Collection Systems	TBD	1hr	
12:00:-1:15pm	Lunch			
1:15-2:15pm	Collection Systems	TBD	1hr	
2:30-3:30pm	Ethics and Communication	TBD	1hr	
3:45-4:45pm	Documentation	TBD	1hr	
President: Michael Lopez			Total hours	